CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY

BY\_LAW NO. 1758

A BY-LAW to amend By-law No. 1362 of the Corporation of the District of Burnaby

THE COMMISSIONER of the Corporation of the District of Burnaby hereby ENACTS as follows:

1. Paragraph 3 of By-law No. 1362 of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking out the word "Five" in the second line thereof and by substituting therefor the words "Four and one half".

2. This By-law shall take effect upon receiving approval of the Lieutenent-Governor in Council.

3. This By-law may be cited for all purposes as "Burnaby Advance Payment of Taxes By-law 1932 Amendment By-law 1941"

DONE AND PASSED the Seventeenth (17th) day of December, A.D. 1941.

RECONSIDERED and FINALLY PASSED this Twenty fourth (24th) day of December, A.D. 1941.



ACTENING COMMISSIONER

allo Bom

CLERK.

I, Charles B Brown, Clerk of the Corporation of the District of Burnaby do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of a by-law passed by the Commissioner for the Corporation of the District of Burnaby on the 24th day of December, A.D. 1941.

Charles Bran

Clerk.